# 61800072752

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	S
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



04/20/28--01031--011 ++55.00





# The Darnell Law Group

Foundation Park 2639 Fruitville Road, Suite 201 Sarasota, Florida 34237

Telephone (941) 365-4950 Facsimile (941) 365-3259 rdarnell@darnelllawgroup.com www.darnelllawgroup.com

April 17, 2023

## VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

### RE: 8217 MIRAMAR WAY LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original Statement of Authority for the above-referenced company, together with a copy for Certification, our check in the amount of \$55.00 payable to the Department of State to cover the cost of filing these Articles, and a self-addressed stamped return envelope.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

THE DARNELL LAW GROUP

Bv:

Robert W. Darnell

RWD:cbf Enclosures (RWD cbf4606-3%)ir dox soa)

APR 20 MM 10:

### STATEMENT OF AUTHORITY

OF

8217 MIRAMAR WAY LLC

Pursuant to Section 605.0302, Florida Statutes, this limited liability company submits the following Statement Of Authority:

**FIRST:** The name of the limited liability company is:

8217 MIRAMAR WAY LLC

**SECOND:** The street address and mailing address of the limited liability company's principal office is:

1906 72nd Drive East Sarasota, Florida 34243

**THIRD:** This Statement Of Authority grants or sets forth limitations of authority on all persons having the status or position of a person in the Company, whether as a member, transferee, manager, officer or otherwise as follows:

1. May execute an instrument transferring real property held in the name of the Company:

a. Granted to: C. Lance Bullock

b. No authority granted to: N/A

2. May enter into other transactions on behalf of, or otherwise act for or bind, the Company:

a. Granted to: C. Lance Bullock

b. No authority granted to: N/A

Manager

(RWD:cof\4606-3\statement-authority)